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14 August 2023

Correction to July 2023 Tender Notification

Correction to Aspen brand name of bupivacaine hydrochloride inj 2.5 mg per ml, 20 ml ampoule sterile pack; 5 ampoule pack was incorrectly
named Marcain Isobaric. The correct brand name is Marcain.

Correction to the list and PSS date for poloxamer oral drops.

Corrections in red and strikethrough below.
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31 July 2023

Tender results
Pharmac has resolved to award tenders for Principal Supply Status for some products included in the 2021/22 Invitation to Tender, dated 1
November 2021 and the 2022/23 Invitation to Tender, dated 31 October 2022.

Some of the Pharmaceuticals that will be delisted when the period of Principal Supply Status commences may be subject to existing listing
contracts with Pharmac. Suppliers of Pharmaceuticals that are subject to such contracts should continue to supply their Pharmaceuticals under
those contracts. Pharmac will continue to subsidise those Pharmaceuticals accordingly until such time as those Pharmaceuticals are delisted.

Notification of Product Changes (NOPC) forms

Please note that for any changes (price change, pack size change, new listing etc) to be effective in the Pharmaceutical Schedule (including
Section H), suppliers are required to submit a Notification of Product Changes (NOPC) form to Pharmac, the Pharmacy Guild and the NZULM
by:

 For new listings, by 4pm on the 12th of August 2023 or the 5th of the month prior to listing, whichever is earlier
 For price changes, by 4pm on the 12th of the month prior to the date of subsidy change

Pharmac cannot list a product (and Pharmacies cannot claim) without this information. More information about this process, and a copy of the NOPC
form can be found on our website – https://pharmac.govt.nz/medicine-funding-and-supply/make-an-application/pharmconnect-make-a-medicine-
funding-application/process-for-notification-of-product-changes/

Suppliers are required to ensure that a Pharmacode has been obtained from the Pharmacy Guild of New
Zealand (http://www.pgnz.org.nz/about-us-1/Pharmacode) and that a CTPP code has been obtained from the New Zealand Universal List of
Medicines (http://www.nzulm.org.nz/sponsors). Pharmacodes and CTPP codes must be provided to Pharmac by the 5th of the month prior to the
date of listing, or 10 business days following the market notification date (whichever is earliest). Pharmac cannot list a product (and Pharmacies
cannot claim) without the correct Pharmacode.

https://pharmac.govt.nz/medicine-funding-and-supply/make-an-application/pharmconnect-make-a-medicine-funding-application/process-for-notification-of-product-changes/
https://pharmac.govt.nz/medicine-funding-and-supply/make-an-application/pharmconnect-make-a-medicine-funding-application/process-for-notification-of-product-changes/
http://www.pgnz.org.nz/about-us-1/pharmacode
http://www.nzulm.org.nz/sponsors
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2021/22 Tender – Principal Supply Status applies until 30 June 2025

Hospital Pharmaceutical tenders – Section H of the Pharmaceutical Schedule.

The decisions were as follows:

1. Tenders awarded to pharmaceuticals where no other brand is listed.

Chemical name Presentation;
Pack size and type

Current pack
price New pack price Principal Supply brand

(Supplier)
DV
Limit Listing date Principal Supply date

Noradrenaline Inj 1 mg per ml, 4 ml ampoule; 10
glass ampoule pack $45.00 $45.00 Noradrenaline BNM (Boucher) 5% 1 September 2023 1 Feburary 2024
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2022/23 Tender – Principal Supply Status applies until 30 June 2026

Community Pharmaceutical tenders – Section B of the Pharmaceutical Schedule

The decisions were as follows:

2. Tenders awarded to currently listed pharmaceuticals where no other brand is listed.

Chemical name Presentation;
Pack size and type

Current pack
price

New pack
price

Principal Supply brand
(Supplier) Listing date Principal Supply date

Acitretin cap 10 mg; 60 capsule blister pack $17.86 $26.20 Novatretin (Douglas) 1 February 2024 1 July 2024

Acitretin cap 25 mg; 60 capsule blister pack $41.36 $57.37 Novatretin (Douglas) 1 February 2024 1 July 2024

Alendronate sodium tab 70 mg; 4 tablet blister pack $2.44 $3.10 Fosamax (Organon) 1 February 2024 1 July 2024

Alendronate sodium with colecalciferol tab 70 mg with colecalciferol 5,600 iu; 4
tablet blister pack $1.51 $1.99 Fosamax Plus (Organon) 1 February 2024 1 July 2024

Amitriptyline tab 10 mg; 100 tablet blister pack $2.49 $2.99 Arrow-Amitriptyline (Teva) 1 October 2023 1 March 2024

Amitriptyline tab 25 mg; 100 tablet blister pack $1.51 $1.99 Arrow-Amitriptyline (Teva) 1 October 2023 1 March 2024

Amitriptyline tab 50 mg; 100 tablet blister pack $2.51 $3.14 Arrow-Amitriptyline (Teva) 1 October 2023 1 March 2024
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Chemical name Presentation;
Pack size and type

Current pack
price

New pack
price

Principal Supply brand
(Supplier) Listing date Principal Supply date

Amlodipine tab 10 mg; 90 tablet bottle pack $1.19 $1.31 Vasorex (Rex Medical) 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Amlodipine tab 2.5 mg; 90 tablet bottle pack $1.08 $1.45 Vasorex (Rex Medical) 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Amlodipine tab 5 mg; 90 tablet bottle pack $0.96 $1.21 Vasorex (Rex Medical) 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Amorolfine nail soln 5%; 5 ml bottle OP $14.93 $21.87 Myconail (AFT) 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Amoxicillin grans for oral liq 125 mg per 5 ml; 100 ml
bottle $1.40 $2.22 Alphamox 125 (Viatris) 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Amoxicillin grans for oral liq 250 mg per 5 ml; 100 ml
bottle $1.73 $2.81 Alphamox 250 (Viatris) 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Amoxicillin with clavulanic acid tab 500 mg with clavulanic acid 125 mg; 10
tablet blister pack $0.89 $1.59 Curam Duo 500/125

(Sandoz) 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Aspirin tab 100 mg; 990 tablet blister pack $14.95 $12.65 Ethics Aspirin EC
(Multichem) 1 January 2024 1 June 2024

Aspirin tab dispersible 300 mg; 100 tablet blister
pack $4.50 $5.65 Ethics Aspirin (Multichem) 1 December 2023 1 May 2024

Atropine sulphate eye drops 1%; 15 ml dropper bottle OP $17.36 $18.27 Atropt (Aspen) 1 September 2023 1 February 2024
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Chemical name Presentation;
Pack size and type

Current pack
price

New pack
price

Principal Supply brand
(Supplier) Listing date Principal Supply date

Bendroflumethiazide [Bendrofluazide] tab 2.5 mg; 500 tablet bottle pack $20.00 $51.50 Arrow-Bendrofluazide
(Teva) 1 October 2023 1 March 2024

Bendroflumethiazide [Bendrofluazide] tab 5 mg; 500 tablet bottle pack $34.55 $61.00 Arrow-Bendrofluazide
(Teva) 1 October 2023 1 March 2024

Benzylpenicillin sodium [Penicillin G] inj 600 mg (1 million units) vial; 10 vial pack $11.09 $16.50 Sandoz (Sandoz) 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Betamethasone dipropionate crm 0.05%; 50 g tube OP $36.00 $36.00 Disprosone (Organon) 1 February 2024 1 July 2024

Betamethasone dipropionate oint 0.05%; 50 g tube OP $36.00 $36.00 Disprosone (Organon) 1 February 2024 1 July 2024

Bupropion hydrochloride tab modified-release 150 mg; 30 tablet
blister pack $11.00 $15.00 Zyban (GSK) 1 December 2023 1 May 2024

Calcium carbonate tab 1.25 g (500 mg elemental); 250 tablet
bottle pack $6.69 $7.28 Calci-Tab 500 (AFT) 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Cefazolin inj 2 g vial; 5 vial pack N/A $7.09 Cefazolin-AFT (AFT) 1 October 2023 1 March 2024

Cefazolin1 inj 500 mg vial; 5 vial pack $3.39 $3.39 Cefazolin-AFT (AFT) 1 October 2023 1 March 2024

Cefazolin1 inj 1 g vial; 5 vial pack $3.49 $3.59 Cefazolin-AFT (AFT) 1 October 2023 1 March 2024



A1704784 Page 7 of 33

Chemical name Presentation;
Pack size and type

Current pack
price

New pack
price

Principal Supply brand
(Supplier) Listing date Principal Supply date

Clonidine patch 2.5 mg, 100 mcg per day; 4 patch
pack $10.34 $11.70 Mylan (Viatris) 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Clonidine patch 5 mg, 200 mcg per day; 4 patch pack $13.18 $12.80 Mylan (Viatris) 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Clonidine patch 7.5 mg, 300 mcg per day; 4 patch
pack $16.93 $17.90 Mylan (Viatris) 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Colecalciferol cap 1.25 mg (50,000 iu); 12 capsule blister
pack $2.95 $3.65 Vit.D3 (Multichem) 1 January 2024 1 June 2024

Cyproterone acetate with
ethinyloestradiol

tab 2 mg with ethinyloestradiol 35 mcg and 7
inert tablets; 168 tablet blister pack $4.98 $5.08 Ginet (Rex Medical) 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Darunavir tab 600 mg; 60 tablet bottle pack $196.65 $225.00 Darunavir Viatris (Viatris) 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Desmopressin acetate nasal spray 10 mcg per dose; 6 ml pump
bottle OP $27.95 $34.95 Desmopressin-PH&T (AFT) 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Diazepam tab 2 mg; 500 tablet bottle pack $61.07 $95.00 Arrow-Diazepam (Teva) 1 October 2023 1 March 2024

Diazepam tab 5 mg; 500 tablet bottle pack $73.60 $115.00 Arrow-Diazepam (Teva) 1 October 2023 1 March 2024

Docusate sodium tab 120 mg; 100 tablet bottle pack $3.13 $4.98 Coloxyl (Aspen) 1 September 2023 1 February 2024
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Chemical name Presentation;
Pack size and type

Current pack
price

New pack
price

Principal Supply brand
(Supplier) Listing date Principal Supply date

Docusate sodium tab 50 mg; 100 tablet bottle pack $2.31 $3.20 Coloxyl (Aspen) 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Emulsifying ointment oint BP, 500 g tub $3.40 $3.13 Emulsifying Ointment ADE 1 December 2023 1 May 2024

Flucloxacillin inj 250 mg vial; 10 ml injection $17.56 $42.60 Flucloxin (Douglas) 1 February 2024 1 July 2024

Flucloxacillin inj 500 mg vial; 10 ml injection $18.78 $45.63 Flucloxin (Douglas) 1 February 2024 1 July 2024

Flucloxacillin inj 1 g vial; 5 vial pack $5.70 $6.00 Flucil (Aspen) 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Gliclazide tab 80 mg; 500 tablet bottle pack $15.18 $20.10 Glizide (Viatris) 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Glucose [Dextrose] inj 50%, 10 ml ampoule; 5 glass ampoule
pack $30.65 $34.75 Biomed (Biomed) 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Glucose [Dextrose] inj 50%, 90 ml bottle; 1 ml bottle $15.00 $17.50 Biomed (Biomed) 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Hydrocortisone and paraffin liquid and
lanolin

lotn 1% with paraffin liquid 15.9% and lanolin
0.6%; 250 ml bottle $10.57 $12.83 DP Lotn (HC) (Douglas) 1 January 2024 1 June 2024

Indapamide tab 2.5 mg; 90 tablet blister pack $10.45 $16.00 Dapa-Tabs (Viatris) 1 September 2023 1 February 2024
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Chemical name Presentation;
Pack size and type

Current pack
price

New pack
price

Principal Supply brand
(Supplier) Listing date Principal Supply date

Isosorbide mononitrate tab 20 mg; 100 tablet blister pack $19.55 $22.49 Ismo 20 (PRNZ (HCL)) 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Isosorbide mononitrate tab long-acting 40 mg; 30 tablet blister pack $8.20 $9.80 Ismo 40 Retard (PRNZ
(HCL)) 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Isosorbide mononitrate tab long-acting 60 mg; 90 tablet blister pack $9.25 $13.50 Duride (Viatris) 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Lamivudine tab 100 mg; 28 tablet bottle pack $6.95 $12.06 Zetlam (Viatris) 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Latanoprost with timolol eye drops 0.005% with timolol 0.5%; 2.5 ml
dropper bottle OP $2.49 $4.95 Arrow - Lattim (Teva) 1 October 2023 1 March 2024

Losartan potassium tab 100 mg; 84 tablet blister pack $3.50 $4.57 Losartan Actavis (Teva) 1 October 2023 1 March 2024

Losartan potassium tab 12.5 mg; 84 tablet blister pack $1.56 $2.00 Losartan Actavis (Teva) 1 October 2023 1 March 2024

Losartan potassium tab 25 mg; 84 tablet blister pack $1.84 $2.29 Losartan Actavis (Teva) 1 October 2023 1 March 2024

Losartan potassium tab 50 mg; 84 tablet blister pack $2.25 $2.86 Losartan Actavis (Teva) 1 October 2023 1 March 2024

Macrogol 3350 with potassium chloride,
sodium bicarbonate and sodium
chloride

powder for oral soln 13.125 g with potassium
chloride 46.6 mg, sodium bicarbonate 178.5
mg and sodium chloride 350.7 mg; 30 sachet
pack

$6.70 $8.50 Molaxole (Viatris) 1 September 2023 1 January 2024
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Chemical name Presentation;
Pack size and type

Current pack
price

New pack
price

Principal Supply brand
(Supplier) Listing date Principal Supply date

Methylprednisolone aceponate crm 0.1%; 15 g tube OP $4.46 $4.95 Advantan (LEO Pharma) 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Methylprednisolone aceponate oint 0.1%; 15 g tube OP $4.46 $4.95 Advantan (LEO Pharma) 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Metoclopramide hydrochloride tab 10 mg; 100 tablet blister pack $1.30 $1.57 Metoclopramide Actavis 10
(Teva) 1 October 2023 1 March 2024

Miconazole nitrate crm 2%; 15 g tube OP $0.81 $0.90 Multichem (Multichem) 1 December 2023 1 May 2024

Nystatin vaginal crm 100,000 u per 5 g with
applicator(s); 75 g tube OP $4.00 $5.70 Nilstat (Aspen) 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Nystatin oral liq 100,000 u per ml; 24 ml bottle OP $1.76 $2.22 Nilstat (Aspen) 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Oestriol crm 1 mg per g with applicator; 15 g tube OP $6.62 $6.95 Ovestin (Aspen) 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Oestriol tab 2 mg; 30 tablet blister pack $7.00 $7.70 Ovestin (Aspen) 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Oestriol pessaries 500 mcg; 15 pessary carton $6.86 $7.55 Ovestin (Aspen) 1 September 2023 1 February 2024kn

Olanzapine tab orodispersible10 mg; 28 tablet blister
pack $2.38 $2.89 Zypine ODT (Viatris) 1 September 2023 1 February 2024
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Chemical name Presentation;
Pack size and type

Current pack
price

New pack
price

Principal Supply brand
(Supplier) Listing date Principal Supply date

Olanzapine tab orodispersible 5 mg; 28 tablet blister
pack $1.81 $2.42 Zypine ODT (Viatris) 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Omeprazole cap 10 mg; 90 capsule blister pack $1.94 $2.06 Omeprazole actavis 10
(Teva) 1 October 2023 1 March 2024

Omeprazole cap 20 mg; 90 tablet blister pack $1.86 $2.02 Omeprazole actavis 20
(Teva) 1 October 2023 1 March 2024

Omeprazole cap 40 mg; 90 tablet blister pack $3.11 $3.18 Omeprazole actavis 40
(Teva) 1 October 2023 1 March 2024

Paracetamol suppos 125 mg; 10 suppository pack $3.59 $4.29 Gacet (AFT) 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Paracetamol suppos 250 mg; 10 suppository pack $4.18 $5.39 Gacet (AFT) 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Paracetamol suppos 500 mg; 50 suppository pack $12.40 $16.55 Gacet (AFT) 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Pimecrolimus cream 1%; 15 g tube OP $28.50 $33.00 Elidel (Viatris) 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Pine tar with trolamine laurilsulfate and
fluorescein

soln 2.3% with trolamine laurilsulfate and
fluorescein sodium; 500 ml bottle $4.44 $5.41 Pinetarsol (Douglas) 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Poloxamer oral drops 10%; 30 ml bottle OP $3.98 $4.17 Coloxyl (Aspen) 1 January 2024 1 September
2023 1 June 2024 1 February 2024
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Chemical name Presentation;
Pack size and type

Current pack
price

New pack
price

Principal Supply brand
(Supplier) Listing date Principal Supply date

Potassium iodate tab 253 mg (150 mcg elemental iodine); 90
tablet bottle pack $4.58 $5.99 NeuroTabs (AFT) 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Prochlorperazine tab 5 mg; 250 tablet blister pack $8.00 $25.00 Nausafix (Teva) 1 October 2023 1 March 2024

Pyridoxine hydrochloride tab 25 mg; 90 tablet bottle pack $2.70 $3.43 Vitamin B6 25 (Evara) 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Quetiapine tab 100 mg; 90 tablet blister pack $5.06 $6.40 Quetapel (Viatris) 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Quetiapine tab 200 mg; 90 tablet blister pack $8.90 $10.97 Quetapel (Viatris) 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Quetiapine tab 25 mg; 90 tablet blister pack $2.15 $2.36 Quetapel (Viatris) 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Quetiapine tab 300 mg; 90 tablet blister pack $12.86 $15.83 Quetapel (Viatris) 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Risperidone oral liq 1 mg per ml; 30 ml bottle $8.90 $10.29 Risperon (Viatris) 1 October 2023 1 March 2024

Risperidone tab 0.5 mg; 60 tablet blister pack $1.86 $2.17 Risperidone (Teva) (Teva) 1 October 2023 1 March 2024

Risperidone tab 1 mg; 60 tablet blister pack $2.06 $2.44 Risperidone (Teva) (Teva) 1 October 2023 1 March 2024
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Chemical name Presentation;
Pack size and type

Current pack
price

New pack
price

Principal Supply brand
(Supplier) Listing date Principal Supply date

Risperidone tab 2 mg; 60 tablet blister pack $2.29 $2.72 Risperidone (Teva) (Teva) 1 October 2023 1 March 2024

Risperidone tab 3 mg; 60 tablet blister pack $2.50 $4.50 Risperidone (Teva) (Teva) 1 October 2023 1 March 2024

Risperidone tab 4 mg; 60 tablet blister pack $3.42 $6.25 Risperidone (Teva) (Teva) 1 October 2023 1 March 2024

Rizatriptan tab orodispersible 10 mg; 30 tablet blister
pack $3.65 $4.84 Rizamelt (Viatris) 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Sodium citro-tartrate grans eff 4 g sachets, 28 sachet pack $2.22 $3.50 Ural (Aspen) 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Temazepam tab 10 mg; 25 tablet blister pack $1.33 $1.40 Normison (Aspen) 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Terbinafine tab 250 mg; 84 tablet blister pack $8.15 $8.97 Deolate (Rex Medical) 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Timolol eye drops 0.25%; 5 ml bottle OP $1.81 $2.42 Arrow-Timolol (Teva) 1 October 2023 1 March 2024

Timolol eye drops 0.5%; 5 ml bottle OP $2.04 $2.50 Arrow-Timolol (Teva) 1 October 2023 1 March 2024

Triamcinolone acetonide paste 0.1%, 5 g tube OP $5.33 $5.49 Kenalog in Orabase
(Aspen) 1 September 2023 1 February 2024
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Chemical name Presentation;
Pack size and type

Current pack
price

New pack
price

Principal Supply brand
(Supplier) Listing date Principal Supply date

Triamcinolone acetonide crm 0.02%, 100 g tube OP $6.30 $6.49 Aristocort (Aspen) 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Triamcinolone acetonide oint 0.02%; 100 g tube OP $6.35 $6.54 Aristocort (Aspen) 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Triamcinolone acetonide inj 10 mg per ml, 1 ml ampoule; 5 glass
ampoule pack $20.80 $21.42 Kenacort-A 10 (Aspen) 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Triamcinolone acetonide inj 40 mg per ml, 1 ml ampoule; 5 glass
ampoule pack $51.10 $52.63 Kenacort-A 40 (Aspen) 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Ursodeoxycholic acid cap 250 mg; 100 capsule blister pack $32.95 $33.95 Ursosan (Boucher) 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Vancomycin inj 500 mg vial $2.35 $3.38 Mylan (Viatris) 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

1Cefazolin inj 500 mg and 1 g will have the brand name of AFT’s brand of cefazolin amended from AFT to Cefazolin-AFT.

3. Tenders awarded to currently listed Pharmaceuticals where at least one other brand is listed.

Chemical name Presentation;
Pack size and type

Current
pack price

New pack
price

Principal Supply brand
(Supplier) Listing date Principal Supply date Brand (Supplier) affected by

delisting

Atomoxetine2 cap 10 mg; 28 capsule
blister pack $18.41 $43.02 APO-Atomoxetine

(Arrotex) 1 March 2024 1 August 2024 Generic Partners (Generic Partners)
(Pharmacode 2566826)
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Chemical name Presentation;
Pack size and type

Current
pack price

New pack
price

Principal Supply brand
(Supplier) Listing date Principal Supply date Brand (Supplier) affected by

delisting

APO-Atomoxetine S29 (Arrotex)
(Pharmacode 2632497)

Atomoxetine2 cap 18 mg; 28 capsule
blister pack $27.06 $45.57 APO-Atomoxetine

(Arrotex) 1 March 2024 1 August 2024 Generic Partners (Generic Partners)
(Pharmacode 2566834)

Atomoxetine cap 25 mg; 28 capsule
blister pack $29.22 $44.30 APO-Atomoxetine

(Arrotex) 1 March 2024 1 August 2024 Generic Partners (Generic Partners)
(Pharmacode 2566842)

Atomoxetine2 cap 40 mg; 28 capsule
blister pack $29.22 $46.21 APO-Atomoxetine

(Arrotex) 1 March 2024 1 August 2024 Generic Partners (Generic Partners)
(Pharmacode 2566850)

Atomoxetine cap 60 mg; 28 capsule
blister pack $46.51 $51.31 APO-Atomoxetine

(Arrotex) 1 March 2024 1 August 2024

Generic Partners (Generic Partners)
(Pharmacode 2566869)
APO-Atomoxetine S29 (Arrotex)
(Pharmacode 2636050)

Atomoxetine cap 80 mg; 28 capsule
blister pack $56.45 $65.20 APO-Atomoxetine

(Arrotex) 1 March 2024 1 August 2024

Generic Partners (Generic Partners)
(Pharmacode 2566877)
APO-Atomoxetine S29 (Arrotex)
(Pharmacode 2632500)

Atomoxetine cap 100 mg; 28 capsule
blister pack $58.48 $65.71 APO-Atomoxetine

(Arrotex) 1 March 2024 1 August 2024

Generic Partners (Generic Partners)
(Pharmacode 2566885)
APO-Atomoxetine S29 (Arrotex)
(Pharmacode 2632519)

Darunavir tab 400 mg; 60 tablet bottle
pack $132.00 $150.00 Darunavir Viatris

(Viatris) 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Danrunavir Mylan (Viatris) (Pharmacode
2591286)
Darunavir Mylan (Viatris) (Pharmacode
2595486)

Ispaghula (psyllium)
husk

powder for oral solution; 500
g tub OP $12.20 $20.00 Konsyl-D (Viatris) 1 September 2023 1 February 2024 Macro Organic Psyllium Husk (Viatris)

(Pharmacode 2628066)

Ketoconazole shampoo 2%; 100 ml bottle
OP (Pharmacode 461504) $3.23 $4.09 Sebizole (Douglas) 1 December 2023 1 May 2024 Sebizole (Douglas) (Pharmacode

361410)
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Chemical name Presentation;
Pack size and type

Current
pack price

New pack
price

Principal Supply brand
(Supplier) Listing date Principal Supply date Brand (Supplier) affected by

delisting

Lamivudine tab 150 mg; 60 tablet bottle
pack $84.50 $98.00 Lamivudine Viatris

(Viatris) 1 September 2023 1 February 2024 Lamivudine Alphapharm (Viatris)
(Pharmacode 2444526)

Olanzapine tab 10 mg; 30 tablet bottle
pack

$2.01 (per
28 tablets) $1.93 Zypine (Viatris) 1 March 2024 1 August 2024 Zypine (Viatris) (Pharmacode 2439875)

Olanzapine tab 5 mg; 30 tablet bottle
pack

$1.58 (per
28 tablets) $1.93 Zypine (Viatris) 1 March 2024 1 August 2024 Zypine (Viatris) (Pharmacode 2439867)

Olanzapine tab 2.5 mg; 30 tablet bottle
pack

$1.35 (per
28 tablets) $1.40 Zypine (Viatris) 1 March 2024 1 August 2024 Zypine (Viatris) (Pharmacode 2439859)

Permethrin lotn 5%; 30 ml tube OP $3.99 $4.28 A-Scabies (AFT) 1 September 2023 1 February 2024 Lydem (API Consumer Brands)
(Pharmacode 479233)

Simvastatin tab 10 mg; 90 tablet blister
pack $1.23 $1.68 Simvastatin Viatris

(Viatris) 1 September 2023 1 February 2024 Simvastatin Mylan (Viatris) (Pharmacode
2520087)

Simvastatin tab 20 mg; 90 tablet blister
pack $2.03 $2.54 Simvastatin Viatris (Viatris) 1 September 2023 1 February 2024 Simvastatin Mylan (Viatris) (Pharmacode

2520095)

Simvastatin tab 40 mg; 90 tablet blister
pack $3.58 $4.11 Simvastatin Viatris (Viatris) 1 September 2023 1 February 2024 Simvastatin Mylan (Viatris) (Pharmacode

2520109)

Simvastatin tab 80 mg; 90 tablet blister
pack $7.12 $8.81 Simvastatin Viatris (Viatris) 1 September 2023 1 February 2024 Simvastatin Mylan (Viatris) (Pharmacode

250117)

2 Atomoxetine (Strattera) from Eli Lilly cap 10 mg, 18 mg and 40 mg are being delisted 1 November 2023.

Hospital Pharmaceutical tenders – Section H of the Pharmaceutical Schedule.

4. Tenders awarded to Pharmaceuticals where no other brand is listed.



A1704784 Page 17 of 33

Chemical name Presentation;
Pack size and type

Current pack
price

New pack
price

Principal Supply brand
(Supplier) DV Limit Listing date Principal Supply date

Acitretin cap 10 mg; 60 capsule blister pack $17.86 $26.20 Novatretin (Douglas) 5% 1 February 2024 1 July 2024

Acitretin cap 25 mg; 60 capsule blister pack $41.36 $57.37 Novatretin (Douglas) 5% 1 February 2024 1 July 2024

Alendronate sodium tab 70 mg; 4 tablet blister pack $2.44 $3.10 Fosamax (Organon) 5% 1 February 2024 1 July 2024

Alendronate sodium with
colecalciferol

tab 70 mg with colecalciferol 5,600 iu;
4 tablet blister pack $1.51 $1.99 Fosamax Plus (Organon) 5% 1 February 2024 1 July 2024

Amitriptyline tab 10 mg; 100 tablet blister pack $2.49 $2.99 Arrow-Amitriptyline (Teva) 5% 1 October 2023 1 March 2024

Amitriptyline tab 25 mg; 100 tablet blister pack $1.51 $1.99 Arrow-Amitriptyline (Teva) 5% 1 October 2023 1 March 2024

Amitriptyline tab 50 mg; 100 tablet blister pack $2.51 $3.14 Arrow-Amitriptyline (Teva) 5% 1 October 2023 1 March 2024

Amlodipine tab 10 mg; 90 tablet bottle pack $1.19 $1.31 Vasorex (Rex Medical) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Amlodipine tab 2.5 mg; 90 tablet bottle pack $1.08 $1.45 Vasorex (Rex Medical) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Amlodipine tab 5 mg; 90 tablet bottle pack $0.96 $1.21 Vasorex (Rex Medical) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024
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Amorolfine nail soln 5%; 5 ml bottle $14.93 $21.87 Myconail (AFT) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Amoxicillin grans for oral liq 125 mg per 5 ml;
100 ml bottle pack $1.40 $2.22 Alphamox 125 (Viatris) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Amoxicillin grans for oral liq 250 mg per 5 ml;
100 ml bottle pack $1.73 $2.81 Alphamox 250 (Viatris) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Amoxicillin with clavulanic acid tab 500 mg with clavulanic acid125
mg; 10 tablet blister pack $0.89 $1.59 Curam Duo 500/125 (Sandoz) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Aspirin tab dispersible 300 mg; 100 tablet
blister pack $4.50 $5.65 Ethics Aspirin (Multichem) 5% 1 December 2023 1 May 2024

Atropine sulphate eye drops 1%; 15 ml dropper bottle $17.36 $18.27 Atropt (Aspen) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Bendroflumethiazide
[Bendrofluazide] tab 2.5 mg; 500 tablet bottle pack $20.00 $51.50 Arrow-Bendrofluazide (Teva) 5% 1 October 2023 1 March 2024

Bendroflumethiazide
[Bendrofluazide] tab 5 mg; 500 tablet bottle pack $34.55 $61.00 Arrow-Bendrofluazide (Teva) 5% 1 October 2023 1 March 2024

Benzylpenicillin sodium [Penicillin
G]

inj 600 mg (1 million units) vial; 10
vial pack $11.09 $16.50 Sandoz (Sandoz) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Betamethasone dipropionate crm 0.05%; 50 g tube $36.00 $36.00 Disprosone (Organon) 5% 1 February 2024 1 July 2024
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Betamethasone dipropionate oint 0.05%; 50 g tube $36.00 $36.00 Disprosone (Organon) 5% 1 February 2024 1 July 2024

Bupivacaine hydrochloride inj 2.5 mg per ml, 20 ml ampoule
sterile pack; 5 ampoule pack $23.36 $28.00 Marcain Isobaric (Aspen) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Bupivacaine hydrochloride inj 5 mg per ml, 4 ml ampoule sterile
pack; 5 ampoule pack $50.00 $62.50 Marcain Isobaric (Aspen) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Bupropion hydrochloride tab modified-release 150 mg; 30
tablet blister pack $11.00 $15.00 Zyban (GSK) 5% 1 December 2023 1 May 2024

Calcium carbonate tab 1.25 g (500 mg elemental); 250
tablet bottle pack $6.69 $7.28 Calci-Tab 500 (AFT) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Cefazolin inj 2 g vial; 5 vial pack NA $7.09 Cefazolin-AFT (AFT) 5% 1 October 2023 1 March 2024

Cefazolin1 inj 500 mg vial; 5 vial pack $3.39 $3.39 Cefazolin-AFT (AFT) 5% 1 October 2023 1 March 2024

Cefazolin1 inj 1 g vial; 5 vial pack $3.49 $3.59 Cefazolin-AFT (AFT) 5% 1 October 2023 1 March 2024

Clonidine patch 2.5 mg, 100 mcg per day; 4
patch pack $10.34 $11.70 Mylan (Viatris) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Clonidine patch 5 mg, 200 mcg per day; 4 patch
pack $13.18 $12.80 Mylan (Viatris) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024
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Clonidine patch 7.5 mg, 300 mcg per day; 4
patch pack $16.93 $17.90 Mylan (Viatris) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Colecalciferol cap 1.25 mg (50,000 iu); 12 capsule
blister pack $2.95 $3.65 Vit.D3 (Multichem) 5% 1 January 2024 1 June 2024

Cyproterone acetate with
ethinyloestradiol

tab 2 mg with ethinyloestradiol 35
mcg and 7 inert tablets; 168 tablet
blister pack

$4.98 $5.08 Ginet (Rex Medical) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Darunavir tab 600 mg; 60 tablet bottle pack $196.65 $225.00 Darunavir Viatris (Viatris) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Desmopressin acetate nasal spray 10 mcg per dose; 6 ml
pump bottle $27.95 $34.95 Desmopressin-PH&T (AFT) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Diazepam tab 2 mg; 500 tablet bottle pack $61.07 $95.00 Arrow-Diazepam (Teva) 5% 1 October 2023 1 March 2024

Diazepam tab 5 mg; 500 tablet bottle pack $73.60 $115.00 Arrow-Diazepam (Teva) 5% 1 October 2023 1 March 2024

Docusate sodium tab 120 mg; 100 tablet bottle pack $3.13 $4.98 Coloxyl (Aspen) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Docusate sodium tab 50 mg; 100 tablet bottle pack $2.31 $3.20 Coloxyl (Aspen) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Emulsifying ointment oint BP, 500 g tub $3.40 $3.13 Emulsifying Ointment ADE 5% 1 December 2023 1 May 2024
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Emulsifying ointment oint BP, 100 g pot $1.84 $2.30 Jaychem (Jaychem) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Ephedrine Inj 30 mg per ml, 1 ml ampoule; 10
ampoule pack $30.63 $34.31 Max Health (Max Health) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Fentanyl Inj 10 mcg per ml, 100 ml bag; 5 bag
pack $110.00 $114.25 Biomed (Biomed) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Flucloxacillin inj 250 mg vial; 10 ml injection $17.56 $42.60 Flucloxin (Douglas) 5% 1 February 2024 1 July 2024

Flucloxacillin inj 500 mg vial; 10 ml injection $18.78 $45.63 Flucloxin (Douglas) 5% 1 February 2024 1 July 2024

Flucloxacillin inj 1 g vial; 5 vial pack $5.70 $6.00 Flucil (Aspen) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Gliclazide tab 80 mg; 500 tablet bottle pack $15.18 $20.10 Glizide (Viatris) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Glucose [Dextrose] inj 50%, 10 ml ampoule; 5 glass
ampoule pack $30.65 $34.75 Biomed (Biomed) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Glucose [Dextrose] inj 50%, 90 ml bottle; 1 ml bottle pack $15.00 $17.50 Biomed (Biomed) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Granisetron Inj 1 mg per ml, 3 ml ampoule; 1
ampoule pack $1.20 $1.20 Deva (Devatis) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024
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Hydrocortisone and paraffin liquid
and lanolin

lotn 1% with paraffin liquid 15.9% and
lanolin 0.6%; 250 ml bottle $10.57 $12.83 DP Lotn (HC) (Douglas) 5% 1 January 2024 1 June 2024

Indapamide tab 2.5 mg; 90 tablet blister pack $10.45 $16.00 Dapa-Tabs (Viatris) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Isosorbide mononitrate tab 20 mg; 100 tablet blister pack $19.55 $22.49 Ismo 20 (PRNZ (HCL)) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Isosorbide mononitrate tab long-acting 40 mg; 30 tablet
blister pack $8.20 $9.80 Ismo 40 Retard (PRNZ (HCL)) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Isosorbide mononitrate tab long-acting 60 mg; 90 tablet
blister pack $9.25 $13.50 Duride (Viatris) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Ispaghula (psyllium) husk powder for oral solution; 500 g tub $12.20 $20.00 Konsyl-D (Viatris) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Ketoconazole shampoo 2%; 100 ml bottle
(Pharmacode 461504) $3.23 $4.09 Sebizole (Douglas) 5% 1 December 2023 1 May 2024

Lamivudine tab 100 mg; 28 tablet bottle pack $6.95 $12.06 Zetlam (Viatris) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Latanoprost with timolol eye drops 0.005% with timolol 0.5%;
2.5 ml dropper bottle $2.49 $4.95 Arrow - Lattim (Teva) 5% 1 October 2023 1 March 2024

Losartan potassium tab 100 mg; 84 tablet blister pack $3.50 $4.57 Losartan Actavis (Teva) 5% 1 October 2023 1 March 2024
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Losartan potassium tab 12.5 mg; 84 tablet blister pack $1.56 $2.00 Losartan Actavis (Teva) 5% 1 October 2023 1 March 2024

Losartan potassium tab 25 mg; 84 tablet blister pack $1.84 $2.29 Losartan Actavis (Teva) 5% 1 October 2023 1 March 2024

Losartan potassium tab 50 mg; 84 tablet blister pack $2.25 $2.86 Losartan Actavis (Teva) 5% 1 October 2023 1 March 2024

Macrogol 3350 with potassium
chloride, sodium bicarbonate and
sodium chloride

powder for oral soln 13.125 g with
potassium chloride 46.6 mg, sodium
bicarbonate 178.5 mg and sodium
chloride 350.7 mg; 30 sachet pack

$6.70 $8.50 Molaxole (Viatris) 5% 1 September 2023 1 January 2024

Meropenem inj 1 g vial; 10 vial pack $45.04 $44.97 Meropenem-AFT (AFT) 5% 1 Janurary 2024 1 June 2024

Meropenem inj 500 mg vial; 10 vial pack $33.92 $33.48 Meropenem-AFT (AFT) 5% 1 Janurary 2024 1 June 2024

Methylprednisolone aceponate crm 0.1%; 15 g tube $4.46 $4.95 Advantan (LEO Pharma) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Methylprednisolone aceponate oint 0.1%; 15 g tube $4.46 $4.95 Advantan (LEO Pharma) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Metoclopramide hydrochloride tab 10 mg; 100 tablet blister pack $1.30 $1.57 Metoclopramide Actavis 10 (Teva) 5% 1 October 2023 1 March 2024

Metaraminol inj 10 mg per ml, 1 ml ampoule; 10
ampoule pack $55.20 $53.00 Torbay (Max Health) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024
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Miconazole nitrate crm 2%; 15 g tube $0.81 $0.90 Multichem (Multichem) 5% 1 December 2023 1 May 2024

Morphine sulphate inj 1 mg per ml, 10 ml syringe; 5
syringe pack $24.50 $27.25 Biomed (Biomed) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Morphine sulphate inj 1 mg per ml, 100 ml bag; 5 bag
pack $102.25 $114.25 Biomed (Biomed) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Morphine sulphate inj 1 mg per ml, 50 ml syringe; 5
syringe pack $52.00 $63.75 Biomed (Biomed) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Nystatin vaginal crm 100,000 u per 5 g with
applicator(s); 75 g tube $4.00 $5.70 Nilstat (Aspen) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Nystatin oral liq 100,000 u per ml; 24ml bottle $1.76 $2.22 Nilstat (Aspen) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Oestriol crm 1 mg per g with applicator; 15 g
tube $6.62 $6.95 Ovestin (Aspen) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Oestriol tab 2 mg; 30 tablet blister pack $7.00 $7.70 Ovestin (Aspen) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Oestriol pessaries 500 mcg; 15 pessary
carton $6.86 $7.55 Ovestin (Aspen) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Olanzapine tab orodispersible 10 mg; 28 tablet
blister pack $2.38 $2.89 Zypine ODT (Viatris) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024
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Olanzapine tab orodispersible 5 mg; 28 tablet
blister pack $1.81 $2.42 Zypine ODT (Viatris) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Omeprazole cap 10 mg; 90 capsule blister pack $1.94 $2.06 Omeprazole actavis 10 (Teva) 5% 1 October 2023 1 March 2024

Omeprazole cap 20 mg; 90 tablet blister pack $1.86 $2.02 Omeprazole actavis 20 (Teva) 5% 1 October 2023 01 March 2024

Omeprazole cap 40 mg; 90 tablet blister pack $3.11 $3.18 Omeprazole actavis 40 (Teva) 5% 1 October 2023 1 March 2024

Paracetamol suppos 125 mg; 10 suppository pack $3.59 $4.29 Gacet (AFT) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Paracetamol suppos 250 mg; 10 suppository pack $4.18 $5.39 Gacet (AFT) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Paracetamol suppos 500 mg; 50 suppository pack $12.40 $16.55 Gacet (AFT) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Pimecrolimus cream 1%; 15 g tube $28.50 $33.00 Elidel (Viatris) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Pine tar with trolamine laurilsulfate
and fluorescein

soln 2.3% with trolamine laurilsulfate
and fluorescein sodium; 500 ml bottle $4.44 $5.41 Pinetarsol (Douglas) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Poloxamer oral drops 10%; 30 ml bottle $3.98 $4.17 Coloxyl (Aspen) 5% 1 January 2024 1 September
2023 1 June 2024 1 February 2024
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Potassium iodate tab 253 mg (150 mcg elemental
iodine); 90 tablet bottle pack $4.58 $5.99 NeuroTabs (AFT) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Prochlorperazine tab 5 mg; 250 tablet blister pack $8.00 $25.00 Nausafix (Teva) 5% 1 October 2023 1 March 2024

Pyridoxine hydrochloride tab 25 mg; 90 tablet bottle pack $2.70 $3.43 Vitamin B6 25 (Evara) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Quetiapine tab 100 mg; 90 tablet blister pack $5.06 $6.40 Quetapel (Viatris) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Quetiapine tab 200 mg; 90 tablet blister pack $8.90 $10.97 Quetapel (Viatris) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Quetiapine tab 25 mg; 90 tablet blister pack $2.15 $2.36 Quetapel (Viatris) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Quetiapine tab 300 mg; 90 tablet blister pack $12.86 $15.83 Quetapel (Viatris) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Remifentanil inj 1 mg vial; 5 vial pack $13.95 $14.95 Remifentanil-AFT (AFT) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Remifentanil inj 2 mg vial; 5 vial pack $19.95 $20.95 Remifentanil-AFT (AFT) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Risperidone oral liq 1 mg per ml; 30 ml bottle $8.90 $10.29 Risperon (Viatris) 5% 1 October 2023 1 March 2024
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Risperidone tab 0.5 mg; 60 tablet blister pack $1.86 $2.17 Risperidone (Teva) (Teva) 5% 1 October 2023 1 March 2024

Risperidone tab 1 mg; 60 tablet blister pack $2.06 $2.44 Risperidone (Teva) (Teva) 5% 1 October 2023 1 March 2024

Risperidone tab 2 mg; 60 tablet blister pack $2.29 $2.72 Risperidone (Teva) (Teva) 5% 1 October 2023 1 March 2024

Risperidone tab 3 mg; 60 tablet blister pack $2.50 $4.50 Risperidone (Teva) (Teva) 5% 1 October 2023 1 March 2024

Risperidone tab 4 mg; 60 tablet blister pack $3.42 $6.25 Risperidone (Teva) (Teva) 5% 1 October 2023 1 March 2024

Rizatriptan tab orodispersible 10 mg; 30 tablet
blister pack $3.65 $4.84 Rizamelt (Viatris) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Ropivacaine hydrochloride inj 10 mg per ml, 10 ml ampoule; 5
ampoule pack $11.10 $11.75 Ropivacaine Kabi (Fresenius Kabi) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Ropivacaine hydrochloride inj 10 mg per ml, 20 ml ampoule; 5
ampoule pack $16.60 $17.60 Ropivacaine Kabi (Fresenius Kabi) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Ropivacaine hydrochloride inj 2 mg per ml, 10 ml ampoule; 5
ampoule pack $9.25 $9.80 Ropivacaine Kabi (Fresenius Kabi) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Ropivacaine hydrochloride inj 2 mg per ml, 20 ml ampoule; 5
ampoule pack $9.65 $10.25 Ropivacaine Kabi (Fresenius Kabi) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024
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Ropivacaine hydrochloride inj 2 mg per ml, 200 ml bag; 5 bag
pack $40.95 $43.40 Ropivacaine Kabi (Fresenius Kabi) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Ropivacaine hydrochloride inj 2 mg per ml, 100 ml bag; 5 bag
pack $31.00 $32.85 Ropivacaine Kabi (Fresenius Kabi) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Ropivacaine hydrochloride inj 7.5 mg per ml, 10 ml ampoule; 5
ampoule pack $10.40 $11.00 Ropivacaine Kabi (Fresenius Kabi) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Ropivacaine hydrochloride inj 7.5mg per ml, 20 ml ampoule; 5
ampoule pack $12.75 $13.50 Ropivacaine Kabi (Fresenius Kabi) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Sodium citro-tartrate grans eff 4 g sachets, 28 sachet pack $2.22 $3.50 Ural (Aspen) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Suxamethonium chloride inj 50 mg per ml, 2 ml ampoule; 10
ampoule pack $23.40 $35.40 Martindale (Max Health) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Temazepam tab 10 mg; 25 tablet blister pack $1.33 $1.40 Normison (Aspen) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Terbinafine tab 250 mg; 84 tablet blister pack $8.15 $8.97 Deolate (Rex Medical) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Timolol eye drops 0.25%; 5 ml bottle $1.81 $2.42 Arrow-Timolol (Teva) 5% 1 October 2023 1 March 2024

Timolol eye drops 0.5%; 5 ml bottle $2.04 $2.50 Arrow-Timolol (Teva) 5% 1 October 2023 1 March 2024
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Triamcinolone acetonide paste 0.1%, 5 g tube $5.33 $5.49 Kenalog in Orabase (Aspen) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Triamcinolone acetonide crm 0.02%, 100 g tube $6.30 $6.49 Aristocort (Aspen) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Triamcinolone acetonide oint 0.02%; 100 g tube $6.35 $6.54 Aristocort (Aspen) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Triamcinolone acetonide inj 10 mg per ml, 1 ml ampoule; 5
glass ampoule pack $20.80 $21.42 Kenacort-A 10 (Aspen) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Trimcinolone acetonide inj 40 mg per ml, 1 ml ampoule; 5
glass ampoule pack $51.10 $52.63 Kenacort-A 40 (Aspen) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Ursodeoxycholic acid cap 250 mg; 100 capsule blister pack $32.95 $33.95 Ursosan (Boucher) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Vancomycin inj 500 mg vial $2.35 $3.38 Mylan (Viatris) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

1Cefazolin inj 500 mg and 1 g will have the brand name of AFT’s brand of cefazolin amended from AFT to Cefazolin-AFT.

5. Tenders awarded to pharmaceuticals where at least one other brand is listed
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Aspirin tab 100 mg; 990 tablet blister
pack $14.95 $12.65 Ethics Aspirin EC

(Multichem) 5% 1 January 2024 1 June 2024 Ethics Aspirin EC
(Pharmacode 2184281)

Atomoxetine cap 10 mg; 28 capsule blister
pack $18.41 $43.02 APO-Atomoxetine

(Arrotex) 5% 1 March 2024 1 August 2024

Generic Partners (Generic
Partners) (Pharmacode
2566826)
APO-Atomoxetine S29
(Arrotex) (Pharmacode
2632497)

Atomoxetine cap 18 mg; 28 capsule blister
pack $27.06 $45.57 APO-Atomoxetine

(Arrotex) 5% 1 March 2024 1 August 2024
Generic Partners (Generic
Partners) (Pharmacode
2566834)

Atomoxetine cap 25 mg; 28 capsule blister
pack $29.22 $44.30 APO-Atomoxetine

(Arrotex) 5% 1 March 2024 1 August 2024
Generic Partners (Generic
Partners) (Pharmacode
2566842)

Atomoxetine cap 40 mg; 28 capsule blister
pack $29.22 $46.21 APO-Atomoxetine

(Arrotex) 5% 1 March 2024 1 August 2024
Generic Partners (Generic
Partners) (Pharmacode
2566850)

Atomoxetine cap 60 mg; 28 capsule blister
pack $46.51 $51.31 APO-Atomoxetine

(Arrotex) 5% 1 March 2024 1 August 2024

Generic Partners (Generic
Partners) (Pharmacode
2566869)
APO-Atomoxetine S29
(Arrotex) (Pharmacode
2636050)

Atomoxetine cap 80 mg; 28 capsule blister
pack $56.45 $65.20 APO-Atomoxetine

(Arrotex) 5% 1 March 2024 1 August 2024

Generic Partners (Generic
Partners) (Pharmacode
2566877)
APO-Atomoxetine S29
(Arrotex) (Pharmacode
2632500)
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Atomoxetine cap 100 mg; 28 capsule
blister pack $58.48 $65.71 APO-Atomoxetine

(Arrotex) 5% 1 March 2024 1 August 2024

Generic Partners (Generic
Partners) (Pharmacode
2566885)
APO-Atomoxetine S29
(Arrotex) (Pharmacode
2632519)

Darunavir tab 400 mg; 60 tablet bottle
pack $132.00 $150.00 Darunavir Viatris (Viatris) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Danrunavir Mylan (Viatris)
(Pharmacode 2591286)
Darunavir Mylan (Viatris)
(Pharmacode 2595486)

Lamivudine tab 150 mg; 60 tablet bottle
pack $84.50 $98.00 Lamivudine Viatris (Viatris) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024

Lamivudine Alphapharm
(Viatris) (Pharmacode
2444526)

Moxifloxacin inj 1.6 mg per ml, 250 ml
bottle; 10 bottle pack

$39.00 (per 1
bottle) $413.40 Moxifloxacin Kabi

(Fresenius Kabi) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024 Moxiloxacin Kabi
(Fresenius Kabi)

Olanzapine tab 10 mg; 30 tablet bottle
pack

$2.01 (28 tablet
blister pack) $1.93 Zypine (Viatris) 5% 1 March 2024 1 August 2024 Zypine (Viatris)

(Pharmacode 2439875)

Olanzapine tab 5 mg; 30 tablet bottle
pack

$1.58 (28 tablet
blister pack) $1.93 Zypine (Viatris) 5% 1 March 2024 1 August 2024 Zypine (Viatris)

(Pharmacode 2439867)

Olanzapine tab 2.5 mg; 30 tablet bottle
pack

$1.35 (28 tablet
blister pack) $1.40 Zypine (Viatris) 5% 1 March 2024 1 August 2024 Zypine (Viatris)

(Pharmacode 2439859)

Permethrin lotn 5%; 30 ml tube $3.99 $4.28 A-Scabies (AFT) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024
Lydem (API Consumer
Brands) (Pharmacode
479233)

Simvastatin tab 10 mg; 90 tablet blister
pack $1.23 $1.68 Simvastatin Viatris (Viatris) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024 Simvastatin Mylan (Viatris)

(Pharmacode 2520087)

Simvastatin tab 20 mg; 90 tablet blister
pack $2.03 $2.54 Simvastatin Viatris (Viatris) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024 Simvastatin Mylan (Viatris)

(Pharmacode 2520095)
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Simvastatin tab 40 mg; 90 tablet blister
pack $3.58 $4.11 Simvastatin Viatris (Viatris) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024 Simvastatin Mylan (Viatris)

(Pharmacode 2520109)

Simvastatin tab 80 mg; 90 tablet blister
pack $7.12 $8.81 Simvastatin Viatris (Viatris) 5% 1 September 2023 1 February 2024 Simvastatin Mylan (Viatris)

(Pharmacode 250117)

Tender declines - Products where no tender is to be awarded for Principal Supply Status

Pharmac has resolved not to award tenders for Principal Supply Status for the following products listed in the 2022/23 Invitation to Tender, dated
31 October 2022.

Chemical name Line item

Permethrin (split market) lotn 5%

Triamcinolone Inj 40 mg per ml, 1 ml preservative-free

Triamcinolone Inj 10 mg per ml, 1 ml preservative-free

For products included in the 2021/22 and 2022/2023 Invitation to Tender where no announcement has yet been made, either a decision is still
pending subject to Pharmac Board (or its delegate) approval. We will keep you informed of any updates regarding such tender products as
decisions are made.

If you have any queries regarding this notification, please contact Pharmac on 0800 66 00 50.
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